AGN. NO)
---------	---

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

July 17, 2012

This year, the Malibu Chamber of Commerce will hold its 41st annual fundraising event, the Malibu Art Festival. In addition to advancing general welfare, community pride and culture, this event raises funds for several local service organizations and nonprofits, including the Malibu Art Association, Labor Exchange, and Malibu Optimist Club.

The event will be held on July 28 and 29, 2012 with set up on Friday, July 27, 2012. The Malibu Chamber of Commerce requested use of the Malibu Civic Center Parking Lot. The Chamber will be providing private security. As a condition for the use of County's property, the Malibu Chamber of Commerce shall also obtain a County permit, and secure all other necessary permits including those required by the State Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control and City of Malibu.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors:

a.) waive parking permit fees in the amount of \$525.00, excluding the cost of liability insurance and b.) approve the serving of alcoholic beverages to adult participants at the

	<u>MOTION</u>
MOLINA _	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
KNABE _	
ANTONOVICH _	
YAROSLAVSKY	

annual Malibu Art Festival/Taste of Malibu and direct any correspondence to:

Mark Persson, Interim Executive Director Malibu Chamber of Commerce 23805 Stuart Ranch Road, Suite 100 Malibu, CA 90265 310 456-9025 x101

SN S:\Malibu Art Festival, fee